revenue which each such taxing district receives from real property in the 

Amended Redevelopment Project Area.  In no event, however, shall the amount 

of Surplus Funds over the life of in each of the years 19 through 23 of the TIF 

District be less than Eight-Hundred Eighteen Thousand, Three Hundred Eighty-

Three Dollars ($818,383.00).  One Hundred Sixty-Three Thousand, Six Hundred 

Seventy-Seven Dollars ($163,677.00).  

4.2 In the event that all Project Costs have been paid and all principal and 

interest on Bonds have been retired, any and all remaining and/or further 

incremental revenues shall be immediately declared Surplus Funds and distributed 

in the manner set forth in Section 4.1 above.